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NV 45 -29000.00 -5.534351 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.633588 20 PASS 

5745 

NV 0 -36000.00 -6.266319 20 PASS 

NV 10 -36000.00 -6.266319 20 PASS 

NV 20 -36000.00 -6.266319 20 PASS 

NV 30 -36000.00 -6.266319 20 PASS 

NV 45 -36000.00 -6.266319 20 PASS 

5785 

NV 0 -31000.00 -5.358686 20 PASS 

NV 10 -31000.00 -5.358686 20 PASS 

NV 20 -31000.00 -5.358686 20 PASS 

NV 30 -31000.00 -5.358686 20 PASS 

NV 45 -31000.00 -5.358686 20 PASS 

5825 

NV 0 -39000.00 -6.695279 20 PASS 

NV 10 -39000.00 -6.695279 20 PASS 

NV 20 -38000.00 -6.523605 20 PASS 

NV 30 -38000.00 -6.523605 20 PASS 

NV 45 -38000.00 -6.523605 20 PASS 

11AX40MI

MO 
Ant1 

5190 

NV -30 80000.00 15.414258 20 PASS 

NV -20 -80000.00 -15.414258 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000.00 -8.670520 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000.00 -8.670520 20 PASS 

NV 20 -45000.00 -8.670520 20 PASS 

NV 30 -45000.00 -8.670520 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 45 -45000.00 -8.670520 20 PASS 

NV 50 -80000.00 -15.414258 20 PASS 

5230 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 0 -32000.00 -6.118547 20 PASS 

NV 10 -32000.00 -6.118547 20 PASS 

NV 20 -31000.00 -5.927342 20 PASS 

NV 30 -31000.00 -5.927342 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 45 -31000.00 -5.927342 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

5755 

NV 0 -33000.00 -5.734144 20 PASS 

NV 10 -33000.00 -5.734144 20 PASS 

NV 20 -33000.00 -5.734144 20 PASS 

NV 30 -33000.00 -5.734144 20 PASS 

NV 45 -33000.00 -5.734144 20 PASS 

5795 

NV 0 -31000.00 -5.349439 20 PASS 

NV 10 -31000.00 -5.349439 20 PASS 

NV 20 -31000.00 -5.349439 20 PASS 
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NV 30 -32000.00 -5.522002 20 PASS 

NV 45 -32000.00 -5.522002 20 PASS 

11AX80MI

MO 
Ant1 

5210 

NV -30 -42000.00 -8.061420 20 PASS 

NV -20 -42000.00 -8.061420 20 PASS 

NV -10 -42000.00 -8.061420 20 PASS 

NV 0 -33000.00 -6.333973 20 PASS 

NV 10 -33000.00 -6.333973 20 PASS 

NV 20 -33000.00 -6.333973 20 PASS 

NV 30 -33000.00 -6.333973 20 PASS 

NV 40 -43000.00 -8.253359 20 PASS 

NV 45 -33000.00 -6.333973 20 PASS 

NV 50 -42000.00 -8.061420 20 PASS 

5775 

NV 0 -32000.00 -5.541126 20 PASS 

NV 10 -32000.00 -5.541126 20 PASS 

NV 20 -31000.00 -5.367965 20 PASS 

NV 30 -31000.00 -5.367965 20 PASS 

NV 45 -32000.00 -5.541126 20 PASS 
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10. Duty Cycle 

10.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
Transmission 

Duration [ms] 

Transmission 

Period [ms] 

Duty Cycle 

[%] 

1/T 

[kHz] 
Limit Verdict 

11A-CDD 

Ant1 5180 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 0.19 0.25 76.00 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 0.19 0.25 76.00 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 0.19 0.24 79.17 5.263158 --- --- 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 0.35 0.41 85.37 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

11N40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

Ant2 5190 0.35 0.40 87.50 2.857143 --- --- 

Ant1 5230 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

Ant2 5230 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

Ant1 5755 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

Ant2 5755 0.33 0.39 84.62 3.030303 --- --- 

Ant1 5795 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

Ant2 5795 0.34 0.39 87.18 2.941176 --- --- 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 0.31 0.37 83.78 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 

Guangdong, China. 
Report No.: TBR-C-202309-0095-63 
Page:       245 of 272 

 

 

FCC ID: 2A233-AYANEOSLIDE     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

Ant2 5745 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 0.32 0.37 86.49 3.125 --- --- 

11AC40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5190 0.30 0.35 85.71 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant1 5230 0.30 0.35 85.71 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5230 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant1 5755 0.30 0.35 85.71 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5755 0.30 0.35 85.71 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant1 5795 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5795 0.30 0.35 85.71 3.333333 --- --- 

11AC80MIMO 

Ant1 5210 0.29 0.35 82.86 3.448276 --- --- 

Ant2 5210 0.28 0.34 82.35 3.571429 --- --- 

Ant1 5775 0.29 0.34 85.29 3.448276 --- --- 

Ant2 5775 0.29 0.34 85.29 3.448276 --- --- 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 0.50 0.55 90.91 2 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 0.49 0.55 89.09 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 0.49 0.54 90.74 2.040816 --- --- 

11AX40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant2 5190 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant1 5230 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant2 5230 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant1 5755 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5755 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant1 5795 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant2 5795 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

11AX80MIMO 

Ant1 5210 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 

Ant2 5210 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant1 5775 0.30 0.36 83.33 3.333333 --- --- 

Ant2 5775 0.31 0.36 86.11 3.225806 --- --- 
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10.2.Test Graphs 

11A-CDD_Ant1_5180 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5180 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5200 
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11A-CDD_Ant2_5200 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5240 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5240 
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11A-CDD_Ant1_5745 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5745 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5785 
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11A-CDD_Ant2_5785 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5825 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5825 
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11N20MIMO_Ant1_5180 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5180 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5200 
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11N20MIMO_Ant2_5200 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5240 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5240 
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11N20MIMO_Ant1_5745 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5745 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5785 
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11N20MIMO_Ant2_5785 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5825 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5825 
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11N40MIMO_Ant1_5190 

 
11N40MIMO_Ant2_5190 

 
11N40MIMO_Ant1_5230 
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11N40MIMO_Ant2_5230 

 
11N40MIMO_Ant1_5755 
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Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 

Guangdong, China. 
Report No.: TBR-C-202309-0095-63 
Page:       256 of 272 

 

 

FCC ID: 2A233-AYANEOSLIDE     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

 
11N40MIMO_Ant1_5795 

 
11N40MIMO_Ant2_5795 
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11AC20MIMO_Ant2_5180 
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11AC20MIMO_Ant1_5240 
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11AC20MIMO_Ant2_5745 
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11AC20MIMO_Ant1_5825 
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